## Tabulation of Bids

Awarded to: Pete's Concrete 1516 Atkinson Dr		Date Awarded:		Amount Awarded				1			
		05/00/00									
Green Bay, WI 54303		05/23/22		\$3,580,859.28							
<b></b>		Project Managor:		1	loch H	albraak		Consultant:	Mood	& Hunt	
			Project Manager: Josh Holbrook Airport: Green Bay Austin Straubel International Airport				ort	Bid Date:	4/21		
Department of Transportation		Project:		GRB1009, SAP-83 Contract No. 1				Bid Time:	2:00		
Bureau of Aero	DNAUTICS	Bid for:		Ma	in Parking Lot and Ser	vice Road A East		DBE Goals:	None A	ssigned	
DESCRIPTION: BASE BID: Rehabilitate the Main Parking Lot Lighting, Perimeter I Service Road A East Base Bid		Barrier, Pavements and		Pete's Concrete 1516 Atkinson Dr Green Bay, WI 54303		Vinton 2705 N. Rapids Rd Manitowoc, WI 54220		James Peterson Sons PO Box 120 Medford, WI 54451		NE Aspalt W6380 Design Dr Greenville, WI 54942	
Base BIO Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Did itom	Boonphon	quantity	0	0		0	Total			Children	Total
203.0100	REMOVING SMALL PIPE CULVERTS	3	EA	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00
204.0100	REMOVING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	2,078	SY	\$4.10	\$8,519.80	\$1.00	\$2,078.00	\$12.00	\$24,936.00	\$12.00	\$24,936.00
204.0120.S	REMOVING ASPHALTIC SURFACE MILLING	21,536	SY	\$1.45	\$31,227.20	\$1.45	\$31,227.20	\$1.45	\$31,227.20	\$1.45	\$31,227.20
204.0150	REMOVING CURB & GUTTER	520	LF	\$4.00	\$2,080.00	\$4.00	\$2,080.00	\$8.00	\$4,160.00	\$8.00	\$4,160.00
204.0155	REMOVING CONCRETE SIDEWALK	202	SY	\$36.00	\$7,272.00	\$16.15	\$3,262.30	\$10.00	\$2,020.00	\$10.00	\$2,020.00
204.0165.S	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	3,260	LF	\$4.95	\$16,137.00	\$4.75	\$15,485.00			\$4.75	\$15,485.00
204.0195.S	REMOVING CONCRETE BASES	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	-	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
205.0100.S	EXCAVATION COMMON	21,665	CY	\$11.20	\$242,648.00	\$13.80	\$298,977.00		\$317,175.60	\$14.64	\$317,175.60
211.0100	PREPARATION FOUNDATION FOR ASPHALTIC PAVING	1	LS	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$109,750.00	\$109,750.00		\$110,000.00	\$109,750.00	\$109,750.00
213.0100	FINISHING ROADWAY	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00			\$100.00	\$100.00
305.0120	BASE AGGREGATE DENSE, 1 1/4 INCH	8,082	TON	\$13.77	\$111,289.14	\$13.90	\$112,339.80		\$125,432.64	\$15.52	\$125,432.64
305.0125	BASE AGGREGATE DENSE, 1 1/4 INCH	1,623	СҮ	\$28.00	\$45,444.00	\$13.20	\$21,423.60		\$10,549.50	\$5.00	\$8,115.00
310.0115	BASE AGGREGATE OPEN-GRADED	420	СҮ	\$38.00	\$15,960.00	\$36.50	\$15,330.00	\$28.00	\$11,760.00	\$28.00	\$11,760.00
311.0110	BREAKER RUN	5,423	TON	\$12.74	\$69,089.02	\$14.25	\$77,277.75			\$15.45	\$83,785.35
325.0100.S	PULVERIZE AND RELAY	41,557	SY	\$2.50	\$103,892.50	\$2.40	\$99,736.80		\$36,154.59	\$1.75	\$72,724.75
455.0605	таск соат	4,417	GAL	\$4.25	\$18,772.25	\$4.25	\$18,772.25		\$18,772.25	\$4.25	\$18,772.25
460.2000	INCENTIVE DENSITY HMA PAVEMENT	12,280	DOL	\$1.00	\$12,280.00	\$1.00	\$12,280.00		\$12,280.00	\$1.00	\$12,280.00
460.6223	HMA PAVEMENT 3 MT 58-28 S	8,634	TON	\$89.20	\$770,152.80	\$89.20	\$770,152.80		\$770,152.80	\$89.20	\$770,152.80
460.6424	HMA PAVEMENT 4 MT 58-28 H	6,716	TON	\$97.80	\$656,824.80	\$97.80	\$656,824.80	\$97.80	\$656,824.80	\$97.80	\$656,824.80
521.1024	APRON ENDWALLS FOR CULVERT PIPE STEEL 24-INCH	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$590.00	\$1,180.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
521.1217	APRON ENDWALLS FOR PIPE ARCH STEEL 17x13-INCH	4	EA	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$378.00	\$1,512.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
521.6124	CULVERT PIPE CORRUGATED STEEL ALUMINUM COATED 24-INC	96	LF	\$80.00	\$7,680.00	\$94.00	\$9,024.00	\$108.00	\$10,368.00	\$108.00	\$10,368.00
521.6717	PIPE ARCH CORRUGATED STEEL ALUMINUM COATED 17x13-INC	116	LF	\$60.00	\$6,960.00	\$74.00	\$8,584.00	\$85.00	\$9,860.00	\$85.00	\$9,860.00

601.0407 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER 18-INCH TYPE D 1,596									
	LF	\$41.60	\$66,393.60	\$41.60	\$66,393.60	\$41.60	\$66,393.60	\$41.60	\$66,393.60
602.0405 CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4-INCH 14,687	SF	\$6.00	\$88,122.00	\$6.20	\$91,059.40	\$6.00	\$88,122.00	\$6.00	\$88,122.00
602.0505 CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD YELLOW 20	SF	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$35.00	\$700.00
611.8110 ADJUST MANHOLE COVERS 28	EA	\$350.00	\$9,800.00	\$400.00	\$11,200.00	\$950.00	\$26,600.00	\$950.00	\$26,600.00
611.8115 ADJUST INLET COVERS 18	EA	\$400.00	\$7,200.00	\$400.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,050.00	\$18,900.00	\$1,050.00	\$18,900.00
612.0406 PIPE UNDERDRAIN WRAPPED 6-INCH 2,362	LF	\$4.00	\$9,448.00	\$13.90	\$32,831.80	\$16.00	\$37,792.00	\$16.00	\$37,792.00
612.0600 UNDERDRAIN TRENCH 2,362	LF	\$24.25	\$57,278.50	\$0.01	\$23.62	\$0.01	\$23.62	\$0.01	\$23.62
618.0100.S MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF HAUL ROADS 1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
619.1000 MOBILIZATION 1	EA	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$246,000.00	\$246,000.00	\$295,000.00	\$295,000.00
624.0100 WATER 102	MGAL	\$50.00	\$5,100.00	\$40.00	\$4,080.00	\$40.00	\$4,080.00	\$40.00	\$4,080.00
625.0100 TOPSOIL 409	SY	\$12.00	\$4,908.00	\$9.06	\$3,705.54	\$8.00	\$3,272.00	\$10.00	\$4,090.00
627.0200 MULCHING 409	SY	\$1.00	\$409.00	\$2.00	\$818.00	\$2.00	\$818.00	\$2.00	\$818.00
628.1504 SILT FENCE 1,121	LF	\$2.00	\$2,242.00	\$2.50	\$2,802.50	\$2.50	\$2,802.50	\$2.50	\$2,802.50
628.1520 SILT FENCE MAINTENANCE 561	LF	\$0.10	\$56.10	\$1.00	\$561.00	\$1.00	\$561.00	\$1.00	\$561.00
						\$400.00		\$400.00	
	EA	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$1,200.00
628.1910 MOBILIZATIONS EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL 1	EA	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$350.00	\$350.00		\$350.00		\$350.00
628.2002.S EROSION MAT, CLASS I TYPE A 160	SY	\$1.35	\$216.00	\$2.10	\$336.00	\$2.10	\$336.00	\$2.10	\$336.00
628.7020 INLET PROTECTION TYPE D 26	EA	\$105.00	\$2,730.00	\$148.00	\$3,848.00	\$148.00	\$3,848.00	\$148.00	\$3,848.00
628.7570 ROCK BAGS 32	EA	\$20.00	\$640.00	\$16.50	\$528.00	\$16.50	\$528.00	\$16.50	\$528.00
629.0210 FERTILIZING, TYPE B 1	CWT	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
630.0130 SEEDING, MIXTURE NO. 30 10	LB	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$21.00	\$210.00	\$21.00	\$210.00	\$21.00	\$210.00
630.0500 SEED WATER 9	MGAL	\$125.00	\$1,125.00	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$450.00
634.0803 POSTS TUBULAR STEEL 2x2-INCH x 3-FT 3	EA	\$155.00	\$465.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
634.0811 POSTS TUBULAR STEEL 2x2-INCH x 11-FT 9	EA	\$165.00	\$1,485.00	\$315.00	\$2,835.00	\$315.00	\$2,835.00	\$315.00	\$2,835.00
634.0812 POSTS TUBULAR STEEL 2x2-INCH x 12-FT 7	EA	\$165.00	\$1,155.00	\$320.00	\$2,240.00	\$320.00	\$2,240.00	\$320.00	\$2,240.00
634.0813 POSTS TUBULAR STEEL 2x2-INCH x 13-FT 2	EA	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$335.00	\$670.00	\$335.00	\$670.00	\$335.00	\$670.00
637.2210 SIGNS TYPE II REFLECTIVE H 142	SF	\$25.00	\$3,550.00	\$24.86	\$3,530.12	\$24.86	\$3,530.12	\$24.86	\$3,530.12
637.2230 SIGNS TYPE II REFLECTIVE F 16	SF	\$28.00	\$448.00	\$25.92	\$414.72	\$25.92	\$414.72	\$25.92	\$414.72
638.2102.S MOVING SIGNS TYPE II 53	EA	\$105.00	\$5,565.00	\$65.00	\$3,445.00	\$65.00	\$3,445.00	\$65.00	\$3,445.00
638.2602.S REMOVING SIGNS TYPE II 32	EA	\$25.00	\$800.00	\$35.00	\$1,120.00	\$35.00	\$1,120.00	\$35.00	\$1,120.00
638.3000.S REMOVING SMALL SIGN SUPPORTS 21	EA	\$25.00	\$525.00	\$35.00	\$735.00	\$35.00	\$735.00	\$35.00	\$735.00
638.4000 MOVING SMALL SIGN SUPPORTS 33	EA	\$105.00	\$3,465.00	\$140.00	\$4,620.00	\$140.00	\$4,620.00	\$140.00	\$4,620.00
642.5001.S FIELD OFFICE TYPE B 1	EA	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$16,550.00	\$16,550.00
643.5000.S TRAFFIC CONTROL 1	EA	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$17,950.00	\$17,950.00

					1						
645.0111	GEOTEXTILE TYPE DF SCHEDULE A	2,652	SY	\$1.55	\$4,110.60	\$3.10	\$8,221.20	\$1.25	\$3,315.00	\$1.25	\$3,315.00
645.0135	GEOTEXTILE TYPE SR	41,086	SY	\$2.65	\$108,877.90	\$3.00	\$123,258.00	\$2.75	\$112,986.50	\$2.75	\$112,986.50
646.1020	MARKING LINE EPOXY 4-INCH	3,313	LF	\$2.45	\$8,116.85	\$1.20	\$3,975.60	\$1.20	\$3,975.60	\$2.45	\$8,116.85
646.3020	MARKING LINE EPOXY 8-INCH	73	LF	\$4.85	\$354.05	\$3.50	\$255.50	\$3.50	\$255.50	\$4.85	\$354.05
646.6120	MARKING STOP LINE EPOXY 18-INCH	49	LF	\$10.90	\$534.10	\$12.00	\$588.00	\$12.00	\$588.00	\$10.90	\$534.10
646.8305	MARKING PARKING STALL	32,519	LF	\$0.89	\$28,941.91	\$0.89	\$28,941.91	\$0.89	\$28,941.91	\$0.89	\$28,941.91
652.0225.S	CONDUIT RIGID NONMETALLIC SCHEDULE 40 2-INCH	271	LF	\$10.00	\$2,710.00	\$10.00	\$2,710.00	\$10.00	\$2,710.00	\$10.00	\$2,710.00
652.0325.S	CONDUIT RIGID NONMETALLIC SCHEDULE 80 2-INCH	9,140	LF	\$13.00	\$118,820.00	\$13.00	\$118,820.00	\$13.00	\$118,820.00	\$14.00	\$127,960.00
652.0340.S	CONDUIT RIGID NONMETALLIC SCHEDULE 80 4-INCH	350.00	LF	\$24.00	\$8,400.00	\$24.00	\$8,400.00	\$24.00	\$8,400.00	\$35.00	\$12,250.00
653.0135	PULL BOXES STEEL 24x36-INCH	7.00	EA	\$1,250.00	\$8,750.00	\$1,250.00	\$8,750.00	\$1,250.00	\$8,750.00	\$1,085.00	\$7,595.00
654.0103.S	CONCRETE BASES TYPE 3	40	EA	\$1,750.00	\$70,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$70,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$70,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$62,000.00
655.0620	ELECTRICAL WIRE LIGHTING 8 AWG	33,906	LF	\$1.50	\$50,859.00	\$1.50	\$50,859.00	\$1.50	\$50,859.00	\$1.10	\$37,296.60
657.0255.S	TRANSFORMER BASES BREAKAWAY 11 1/2-INCH BOLT CIRCLE	41.0	EA	\$470.00	\$19,270.00	\$470.00	\$19,270.00	\$470.00	\$19,270.00	\$570.00	\$23,370.00
657.0327.S	POLES TYPE 6-ALUMINUM	41.0	EA	\$2,585.00	\$105,985.00	\$2,585.00	\$105,985.00	\$2,585.00	\$105,985.00	\$3,265.00	\$133,865.00
657.0605.S	LUMINAIRE ARMS SINGLE MEMBER 4 1/2-INCH CLAMP 4-FT	78	EA	\$340.00	\$26,520.00	\$340.00	\$26,520.00	\$340.00	\$26,520.00	\$303.00	\$23,634.00
659.1120.S	LUMINAIRES UTILITY LED B	78	EA	\$439.00	\$34,242.00	\$439.00	\$34,242.00	\$439.00	\$34,242.00	\$229.00	\$17,862.00
690.0150	SAWING ASPHALT	2,519	LF	\$1.39	\$3,501.41	\$1.39	\$3,501.41	\$1.50	\$3,778.50	\$1.55	\$3,904.45
690.0250	SAWING CONCRETE	20	LF	\$2.50	\$50.00	\$2.50	\$50.00	\$4.00	\$80.00	\$2.25	\$45.00
SPV.0135.01	HANDWASHING STATION	5	MON	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$5.00
NS1	GEOGRID	41,086	SY	\$1.50	\$61,629.00	\$1.75	\$71,900.50	\$1.45	\$59,574.70	\$1.45	\$59,574.70
NS2	DECORATIVE FENCE	3,315	LF	\$42.25	\$140,058.75	\$45.66	\$151,362.90	\$50.00	\$165,750.00	\$42.24	\$140,025.60
NS3	REMOVING EXISTING POLE, LUMINAIRE AND BASE	37	EA	\$550.00	\$20,350.00	\$550.00	\$20,350.00	\$550.00	\$20,350.00	\$515.00	\$19,055.00
NS4	ELECTRICAL DUCT, 2-INCH, 1-WAY, DIRECTIONAL BORED	838	LF	\$24.00	\$20,112.00	\$24.00	\$20,112.00	\$24.00	\$20,112.00	\$22.00	\$18,436.00
NS5	ELECTRICAL DUCT, 4-INCH, 1-WAY, DIRECTIONAL BORED	442	LF	\$36.00	\$15,912.00	\$36.00	\$15,912.00	\$36.00	\$15,912.00	\$37.00	\$16,354.00
NS6	INSPECTION HOLES	9	EA	\$700.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,213.00	\$10,917.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00
NS7	CABLE GATE	2	EA	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,636.00	\$7,272.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00
	4.1		2 590 950 29		¢2 694 299 62		\$2 709 426 00		\$3,775,244.71		
Base Bid To			\$3,580,859.28		\$3,684,288.63		\$3,708,426.00		¢3,775,244.71		